74HC4052;74HCT4052
Co
FEATURES
• Wide analog input voltage range from −5 V to +5 V
• Low ON-resistance:
– 80 Ω (typical) at VCC − VEE = 4.5 V
– 70 Ω (typical) at VCC − VEE = 6.0 V
– 60 Ω (typical) at VCC − VEE = 9.0 V

2. For 74HC4052 the condition is VI = GND to VCC
For 74HCT4052 the condition is VI = GND to VCC − 1.5 V.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS
TYPICAL
UNIT
74HC4052 74HCT4052
tPZH/tPZL turn-on time E or Sn to Vos CL = 15 pF; RL = 1 kΩ;
VCC = 5 V
28 18 ns
tPHZ/tPLZ turn-off time E or Sn to Vos CL = 15 pF; RL = 1 kΩ;
VCC = 5 V
21 13 ns
CI input capacitance 3.5 3.5 pF
CPD power dissipation capacitance per switch notes 1 and 2 57 57 pF
CS maximum switch capacitance independent (Y) 5 5 pF
common (Z) 12 12 pF
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74HC4052D −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SO16 plastic SOT109-3
74HCT4052D −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SO16 plastic SOT109-3
74HC4052DB −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SSOP16 plastic SOT338-1
74HCT4052DB −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SSOP16 plastic SOT338-1
74HC4052N −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DIP16 plastic SOT38-9
74HCT4052N −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DIP16 plastic SOT38-9
74HC4052PW −40 °C to +125 °C 16 TSSOP16 plastic SOT403-1
74HC4052BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DHVQFN16 plastic SOT763-1
74HCT4052BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DHVQFN16 plastic SOT763-1
pyright © 2016 Century Tian Chuang Corp.
74HC4052;74HCT4052
Co